

Information Governance Department
Blackpool Victoria Hospital
Whinney Heys Road
Blackpool
Lancashire
FY3 8NR

19/03/2019

Our ref: FOI 02977

Dear Mr.Dale,

Thank you for your request for information.

## Your Request & Our Response

1. What is the number of serious incident reviews relating to clinical negligence at your hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018?	We can confirm the number of serious incident reviews relating to clinical negligence at our hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018 were as follows:  2 in 2017/18 3 in 2016/17 0 in 2015/16
2. What is the monetary value of successful clinical negligence claims made against your hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018?	Please direct your enquiry to NHS Resolution (formerly NHSLA) <a href="http://resolution.nhs.uk/contact/">http://resolution.nhs.uk/contact/</a>
3. In the last three years (2016, 2017 & 2018), what is the number of settled negligence claims where damages have been paid (number of cases and total monetary value) in relation to:  - Allegations of late diagnosis / misdiagnosis  - Allegations of negligence leading to amputation  - Cases involving stillbirth or neonatal death  - Cases involving delayed diagnosis of cancer  - Cases involving medication errors  - Legal cases alleging clinical negligence which have taken more than 5 years to reach	Please direct your enquiry to NHS Resolution (formerly NHSLA) <a href="http://resolution.nhs.uk/contact/">http://resolution.nhs.uk/contact/</a>

The information in this response is provided under the terms of the Open Government Licence. Please see here for more information:

http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/

The following link is a customer satisfaction survey if you would like to leave feedback:

## http://www.bfwh.nhs.uk/our-services/hospital-services/information-governance/foi-questionnaire/

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request for access to information you may ask us to carry out an internal review. You should do this by writing to:

The Information Governance Manager
Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Blackpool Victoria Hospital
Whinney Heys Rd
Blackpool
FY3 8NR

Email: <u>bfwh.pso@nhs.net</u>

If you remain unhappy, you may make a complaint to the Information Commissioner's Office.

Yours Sincerely,

Stephen Connor Freedom of Information Manager